

PS&E JOB NO : 24Z012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3545 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6710
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 HATCH RD TO HAMILTON RD
 PAVING
 24Z012
 PROJECT : 0395(128)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 12 2024
 AWARDED ON : Jun 26 2024

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.
 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 110 N HAYFORD RD - 99224-9555
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928 PO BOX 19263
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 SPOKANE WA 992199263
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-45.96 %			33.99 %
			425,470.00	229,921.95	-195,548.05	570,080.85	144,610.85	
2	STRIPPING INCL. HAUL - SITE PS-C-105	C.Y.	6.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	
	3700.0000		22,200.00	0.00	-22,200.00	0.00	-22,200.00	
3	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			38.40 %			60.00 %
			5,000.00	6,920.00	1,920.00	8,000.00	3,000.00	
GRADING								
4	SHOULDER FINISHING	MI.	5,000.0000	4,043.0000	-19.14 %	5,200.0000	4.00 %	
	20.9000		104,500.00	84,498.70	-20,001.30	108,680.00	4,180.00	
5	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.	15.0000	8.5000	-43.33 %	13.0000	-13.33 %	
	648.0000		9,720.00	5,508.00	-4,212.00	8,424.00	-1,296.00	
DRAINAGE								
6	GRATE INLET TYPE 2	EACH	3,400.0000	2,660.0000	-21.76 %	2,300.0000	-32.35 %	
	2.0000		6,800.00	5,320.00	-1,480.00	4,600.00	-2,200.00	
7	FRAME AND VANED GRATES FOR GRATE INLET TYPE 2	EACH	1,000.0000	1,968.0000	96.80 %	1,500.0000	50.00 %	
	2.0000		2,000.00	3,936.00	1,936.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	
STORM SEWER								
8	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE	L.F.	5.0000	29.5000	490.00 %	21.0000	320.00 %	
	97.0000		485.00	2,861.50	2,376.50	2,037.00	1,552.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 24Z012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3545 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6710
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 HATCH RD TO HAMILTON RD
 PAVING
 24Z012
 PROJECT : 0395(128)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 12 2024
 AWARDED ON : Jun 26 2024

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.
 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 110 N HAYFORD RD - 99224-9555
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928 PO BOX 19263
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 SPOKANE WA 992199263
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
STORM SEWER								
9	POLYPROPYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.							
	97.0000	L.F.	120.0000	72.8000	-39.33 %	45.0000	-62.50 %	
			11,640.00	7,061.60	-4,578.40	4,365.00	-7,275.00	
STRUCTURE								
10	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION- RCS AND HEADER							
	188.0000	L.F.	500.0000	966.1000	93.22 %	700.0000	40.00 %	
			94,000.00	181,626.80	87,626.80	131,600.00	37,600.00	
11	APPROACH SLAB SPALL REPAIR							
	13.0000	S.F.	500.0000	468.2000	-6.36 %	375.0000	-25.00 %	
			6,500.00	6,086.60	-413.40	4,875.00	-1,625.00	
SURFACING								
12	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE							
	109.0000	TON	30.0000	67.5000	125.00 %	72.0000	140.00 %	
			3,270.00	7,357.50	4,087.50	7,848.00	4,578.00	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
13	SEALING EXISTING CCP TRANSV AND LONGIT JOINT							
	20599.0000	L.F.	3.0000	2.1500	-28.33 %	2.5000	-16.67 %	
			61,797.00	44,287.85	-17,509.15	51,497.50	-10,299.50	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
14	CRACK SEALING BIT PVMT - LF							
	63290.0000	L.F.	5.0000	1.6000	-68.00 %	1.5000	-70.00 %	
			316,450.00	101,264.00	-215,186.00	94,935.00	-221,515.00	
15	HMA JOINT SEAL AT BRIDGE END							
	32.0000	L.F.	30.0000	79.8000	166.00 %	110.0000	266.67 %	
			960.00	2,553.60	1,593.60	3,520.00	2,560.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 24Z012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3545 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6710
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 HATCH RD TO HAMILTON RD
 PAVING
 24Z012
 PROJECT : 0395(128)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 12 2024
 AWARDED ON : Jun 26 2024

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.
 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 110 N HAYFORD RD - 99224-9555
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928 PO BOX 19263
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 SPOKANE WA 992199263
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
16	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	240453.0000	S.Y.	2.0000	1.4000	-30.00 %	3.0000	50.00 %	
			480,906.00	336,634.20	-144,271.80	721,359.00	240,453.00	
17	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28							
	66.0000	TON	200.0000	145.0000	-27.50 %	225.0000	12.50 %	
			13,200.00	9,570.00	-3,630.00	14,850.00	1,650.00	
18	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28							
	24720.0000	TON	105.0000	85.0000	-19.05 %	100.0000	-4.76 %	
			2,595,600.00	2,101,200.00	-494,400.00	2,472,000.00	-123,600.00	
19	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			77,900.00	77,900.00		77,900.00		
20	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			129,800.00	129,800.00		129,800.00		
21	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			24,350.00	24,350.00		24,350.00		
22	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
23	ASPHALT BINDER REVISION							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
24	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			44,500.00	44,500.00		44,500.00		
25	JOINT ADHESIVE FOR BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	91970.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.5900	-41.00 %	0.6000	-40.00 %	
			91,970.00	54,262.30	-37,707.70	55,182.00	-36,788.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 24Z012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3545 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6710
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 HATCH RD TO HAMILTON RD
 PAVING
 24Z012
 PROJECT : 0395(128)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 12 2024
 AWARDED ON : Jun 26 2024

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.
 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 110 N HAYFORD RD - 99224-9555
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928 PO BOX 19263
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 SPOKANE WA 992199263
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
26	ESC LEAD							
	20.0000	DAY	150.0000	292.2000	94.80 %	250.0000	66.67 %	
			3,000.00	5,844.00	2,844.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	
27	INLET PROTECTION							
	17.0000	EACH	150.0000	212.8000	41.87 %	210.0000	40.00 %	
			2,550.00	3,617.60	1,067.60	3,570.00	1,020.00	
28	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		
29	TACKIFIER							
	11.0000	ACRE	850.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	
			9,350.00	0.00	-9,350.00	0.00	-9,350.00	
30	SEEDING AND MULCHING							
	11.0000	ACRE	5,000.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	
			55,000.00	0.00	-55,000.00	0.00	-55,000.00	
TRAFFIC								
31	REMOVING AND RESETTING GUARDRAIL BLOCKS							
	5511.0000	L.F.	15.0000	7.2000	-52.00 %	7.4000	-50.67 %	
			82,665.00	39,679.20	-42,985.80	40,781.40	-41,883.60	
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCK							
	35.0000	EACH	60.0000	31.9200	-46.80 %	35.0000	-41.67 %	
			2,100.00	1,117.20	-982.80	1,225.00	-875.00	
33	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL							
	2493.0000	L.F.	20.0000	5.3200	-73.40 %	5.5000	-72.50 %	
			49,860.00	13,262.76	-36,597.24	13,711.50	-36,148.50	
34	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER							
	100.0000	L.F.	20.0000	63.5000	217.50 %	66.0000	230.00 %	
			2,000.00	6,350.00	4,350.00	6,600.00	4,600.00	
35	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	1.0000	EACH	3,500.0000	12,765.0000	264.71 %	13,200.0000	277.14 %	
			3,500.00	12,765.00	9,265.00	13,200.00	9,700.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 24Z012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3545 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6710
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 HATCH RD TO HAMILTON RD
 PAVING
 24Z012
 PROJECT : 0395(128)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 12 2024
 AWARDED ON : Jun 26 2024

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.
 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 110 N HAYFORD RD - 99224-9555
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928 PO BOX 19263
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 SPOKANE WA 992199263
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
36	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			4,000.00	4,000.00		4,000.00		
37	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST	EACH	50.0000	69.1600	38.32 %	70.0000	40.00 %	
	100.0000		5,000.00	6,916.00	1,916.00	7,000.00	2,000.00	
38	PAINT LINE	L.F.	0.2000	0.2600	30.00 %	0.3500	75.00 %	
	170802.0000		34,160.40	44,408.52	10,248.12	59,780.70	25,620.30	
39	PAINTED STOP LINE	L.F.	5.0000	5.4000	8.00 %	6.0000	20.00 %	
	586.0000		2,930.00	3,164.40	234.40	3,516.00	586.00	
40	PAINTED AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER	EACH	100.0000	159.6000	59.60 %	385.0000	285.00 %	
	6.0000		600.00	957.60	357.60	2,310.00	1,710.00	
41	PAINTED AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER	EACH	100.0000	212.8000	112.80 %	385.0000	285.00 %	
	6.0000		600.00	1,276.80	676.80	2,310.00	1,710.00	
42	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP	MI.	1,200.0000	1,170.4000	-2.47 %	1,155.0000	-3.75 %	
	4.4000		5,280.00	5,149.76	-130.24	5,082.00	-198.00	
43	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 2	MI.	850.0000	1,170.4000	37.69 %	1,155.0000	35.88 %	
	8.8000		7,480.00	10,299.52	2,819.52	10,164.00	2,684.00	
44	RADAR SPEED DISPLAY SIGN	HR	12.0000	3.2000	-73.33 %	3.2500	-72.92 %	
	4030.0000		48,360.00	12,896.00	-35,464.00	13,097.50	-35,262.50	
45	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HR	15.0000	8.5000	-43.33 %	8.5000	-43.33 %	
	6700.0000		100,500.00	56,950.00	-43,550.00	56,950.00	-43,550.00	
46	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			18.90 %		43.75 %	
			400,000.00	475,600.00	75,600.00	575,000.00	175,000.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 05/14/2024
TIME: 10:44

PS&E JOB NO : 24Z012 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : XE3545 REGION NO : 6
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6710
HWY : SR 395
TITLE : US 395
HATCH RD TO HAMILTON RD
PAVING
24Z012
PROJECT : 0395(128)
COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 12 2024
AWARDED ON : Jun 26 2024

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.
5111 E BROADWAY AVE 110 N HAYFORD RD - 99224-9555
SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928 PO BOX 19263
SPOKANE WA 992203366 SPOKANE WA 992199263
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
57	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE							
	1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	1,645.0000	-34.20 %	1,100.0000	-56.00 %	
			2,500.00	1,645.00	-855.00	1,100.00	-1,400.00	
58	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP							
		L.S.			140.00 %		-6.25 %	
			8,000.00	19,200.00	11,200.00	7,500.00	-500.00	
59	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
60	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
61	FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			27,400.00	27,400.00		27,400.00		
62	EXCESS MATERIAL REIMBURSEMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
63	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
64	SPCC PLAN							
		L.S.			-69.51 %		-42.69 %	
			1,745.00	532.00	-1,213.00	1,000.00	-745.00	
65	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION							
	157100.0000	L.F.	0.3000	0.2100	-30.00 %	0.2500	-16.67 %	
			47,130.00	32,991.00	-14,139.00	39,275.00	-7,855.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$5,691,982.80	\$4,513,513.00	-20.70%	\$5,750,000.00	1.02%	\$0.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/14/2024

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 10:44

PS&E JOB NO : 24Z012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3545 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6710

HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 HATCH RD TO HAMILTON RD
 PAVING
 24Z012

PROJECT : 0395(128)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 12 2024
 AWARDED ON : Jun 26 2024

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----

CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.
 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 110 N HAYFORD RD - 99224-9555
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928 PO BOX 19263
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 SPOKANE WA 992199263
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
BASE TOTAL			\$5,691,982.80	\$4,513,513.00	-20.70%	\$5,750,000.00	\$5,750,000.00	1.02%